

**M. S. No. 61 of 2025**

**Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge of Bench -V**

**Order No.02**

**Dated:07.07.2025**

*Today is fixed for filing D.C. fees.*

*Plaintiff files a petition praying for adjournment on the grounds stated therein.*

*Prayer for time is allowed.*

*To 22.08.2025 for filing D.C. fees.*

***Judge***

***City Civil Court, Calcutta***